- undiluted -0.05 0.02 -401.6% -0.20 -0.05 -287.5%
- diluted -0.05 0.02 -401.7% -0.20 -0.05 -287.5%

-303 -2.8% 97 0.9% -411.3% -1,114 -3.3% -288 -0.8% -287.5%

-303 -2.8% 97 0.9% -411.3% -1,114 -3.3% -288 -0.8% -287.5%

Earnings per share in EUR

(basis and diluted)

applied to earnings of shareholders

total

- undiluted -0.05 0.02 -401.6% -0.20 -0.05 -287.5%

- diluted -0.05 0.02 -401.7% -0.20 -0.05 -287.5%

Average number of shares outstanding

- basic 5,677,420 5,500,000 3.2% 5,500,000 5,500,000 0.0%

- diluted 5,712,810 5,535,390 3.2% 5,535,390 5,535,390 0.0%

Differences from foreign currency
11 0.1% 19 0.2% -42.1% 23 0.1% -55 -0.2% 141.8%

Other comprehensive income 11 0.1% 19 0.2% -42.1% 23 0.1% -55 -0.2% 141.8%

Total comprehensive income -292 -2.7% 116 1.1% -351.0% -1,091 -3.3% -343 -1.0% -218.5%

30.09.2023 30.09.2022
01.01. - 01.01. -

Earnings of shareholders of elumeo SE

translation of foreign subsidiaries

Other comprehensive income that may be reclassified
to profit or loss in subsequent periods

Earnings after tax
from continuing and discontinuing operations

Earnings of shareholders of elumeo SE

Selling expenses
Administrative expenses

Other operating income
Other operating expenses

Q3 2023 Q3 2022

Revenue
Cost of goods sold

10 | elumeo SE | Quarterly Statement Q3/2023

Consolidated balance sheet
(unaudited)
as at September 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022

A S S E T S

Dev

EUR thousand | % of balance sheet total in %

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 201 0.9% 256 1.1% -21.5%

Property, plant and equipment 505 2.2% 778 3.4% -35.0%

Assets from rights of use 1,749 7.7% 2,085 9.2% -16.1%

Other financial assets 104 0.5% 57 0.2% 83.9%

Other non-financial assets 163 0.7% 162 0.7% 0.7%

Deferred tax assets 2,155 9.4% 2,155 9.5% 0.0%

Total non-current assets 4,878 21.4% 5,492 24.1% -11.2%

Current assets
Inventories 12,949 56.7% 13,041 57.3% -0.7%

Trade receivables 2,305 10.1% 1,710 7.5% 34.8%

Other financial assets 740 3.2% 412 1.8% 79.6%

Other non-financial assets 865 3.8% 681 3.0% 27.0%

Cash and cash equivalents 1,097 4.8% 1,410 6.2% -22.2%

Total current assets 17,956 78.6% 17,254 75.9% 4.1%

Total assets 22,834 100% 22,746 100% 0.4%

30.09.2023 31.12.2022

elumeo SE | Quarterly statement Q3/2023 | Earnings release Q3/2023 | 11

Consolidated balance sheet
(unaudited)
as of September 30, 202 3 and December 31, 2022

E Q U I T Y  &  L I A B I L I T I E S

Dev

EUR thousand | % of balance sheet total in %

Equity
Issued capital 5,677 24.9% 5,500 24.2% 3.2%

Accumulated losses 35,293 154.6% 34,821 153.1% 1.4%

Retained losses -32,902 -144.1% -31,815 -139.9% -3.4%

Foreign currency translation reserve 2,124 9.3% 2,128 9.4% -0.2%

Total equity 10,193 44.6% 10,634 46.8% -4.1%

Attributable to shareholders of elumeo SE 10,193 44.6% 10,634 46.8% -4.1%

550

Non-current liabilities
Other non-current financial liabilities 1,421 6.2% 1,757 7.7% -19.1%

Provisions 130 0.6% 130 0.6% 0.0%

Other financial liabilities 0 0.0% 69 0.3% -100.0%

Deferred tax liabilities 37 0.2% 37 0.0% -0.7%

Other non-financial liabilities 25 0.1% 25 0.1% 0.0%

Total non-current labilities 1,613 7.1% 2,017 8.9% -20.0%

Current liabilities

Financial debt 495 2.2% 0 0.0% n.a.Bonds 0 0Financial derivatives 0 0
Leasing liabilities 449 2.0% 449 2.0% 0.0%

Provisions 623 2.7% 613 2.7% 1.7%

Trade payables 6,903 30.2% 4,944 21.7% 39.6%

Advance payments received 40 0.2% 40 0.2% 0.0%

Tax liabilities 310 1.4% 318 1.4% -2.6%

Other financial liabilities 556 2.4% 711 3.1% -21.7%

Other non-financial liabilities 1,653 7.2% 2,470 10.9% -33.1%

Total current liabilities 11,028 48.3% 9,544 42.0% 15.5%

Total equity & liabilities 22,834 100.0% 22,746 100.0% 0.4%

30.09.2023 31.12.2022

Contributions made to implement the
resolved capital increase

12 | elumeo SE | Quarterly Statement Q3/2023

Consolidated statement of changes in equity
(unaudited)
for the period from January 1 to September 30, 2023 and January 1 to September 30, 2022

Reason for change

Issued Capital Retained Foreign Total
capital Reserve losses currency equity

translation
EUR thousand reserve

01.01.2023 5,500 34,821 -31,815 2,128 10,634

Capital increase 177 373 550

Equity-settled
share-based remuneration 100 100

-1,114 -1,114

Other comprehensive income 27 -4 23

Total comprehensive income -1,087 -4 -1,091

30.09.2023 5,677 35,293 -32,902 2,124 10,193

Earnings after tax from continuing
and discontinuing operations

Attributable to shareholders of elumeo SE

elumeo SE | Quarterly statement Q3/2023 | Earnings release Q3/2023 | 13

Reason for change

Issued Capital Retained Foreign Total
capital Reserve losses currency equity

translation
EUR thousand reserve

01.01.2022 5,500 34,567 28,520 2,167 13,714

Equity-settled
share-based remuneration 205 205

Earnings after tax from continuing
and discontinuing operations -288 -288

Other comprehensive income -55 -55

Total comprehensive income -288 -55 -343

30.09.2022 5,500 34,772 -28,808 2,112 13,576